further information
webcode: GW-B46
GEMÜ B46
Pneumatically operated compact flanged ball valve
Features
• High flow rates
• Full-flow bore
• Adjustable travel stops

Please check the availability before ordering. Other configurations available on request.
Order codes
1 Type Code
Ball valve, metal, pneumatically operated, one-
piece body, compact flange,
aluminium double piston actuator
B46
2 DN Code
DN 15 15
DN 20 20
DN 25 25
DN 32 32
DN 40 40
DN 50 50
DN 65 65
DN 80 80
DN 100 100
3 Body/ball configuration Code
2/2-way body D
4 Connection type Code
Flange ANSI Class 125/150 RF 39
Flange EN 1092, PN 16/PN40, form B DN 15 to DN
80,
flange EN 1092, PN 16, form B DN 100 only
68
5 Ball valve material Code
1.4408 / CF8M (body, connection), 1.4401 / SS316
(ball, shaft)
37
6 Seal material Code
PTFE 5
7 Control function Code
Normally closed (NC) 1
Normally open (NO) 2
Double acting (DA) 3
8 Actuator version Code
Actuator GEMÜ GDR
Actuator, pneumatic, double acting, clockwise
rotation,
GDR0050 F03/05 S11
HR05AW
Actuator, pneumatic, double acting, clockwise
rotation,
GDR0065 F05/07 S14
HR06AP
Actuator, pneumatic, double acting, clockwise
rotation,
GDR0085 F05/07 S17
HR08AC
8 Continuation of Actuator version Code
Actuator, pneumatic, double acting, clockwise
rotation,
GDR0115 F07/10 S17
HR11AE
Actuator GEMÜ GSR
Actuator, pneumatic, single acting, clockwise
rotation, spring closing,
GSR0065 SC5F05/07 S14
GR06SP
Actuator, pneumatic, single acting, clockwise
rotation, spring closing,
GSR0075 SC5F05/07 S17
GR07SC
Actuator, pneumatic, single acting, clockwise
rotation, spring closing,
GSR0085 SC5F05/07 S14
GR08SP
Actuator, pneumatic, single acting, clockwise
rotation, spring closing,
GSR0115 SC5F07/10 S17
GR11SE
Actuator, pneumatic, single acting, clockwise
rotation, spring closing,
GSR0125 SC5F07/10 S17
GR12SE
Actuator, pneumatic, single acting, clockwise
rotation, spring closing,
GSR0140 SC5F10/12 S22
GR14SA
Actuator, pneumatic, single acting, clockwise
rotation, spring closing,
GSR0180 S14F10/14 S27
GR18KB
Actuator GEMÜ ADA
Actuator, pneumatic, double acting, clockwise
rotation,
ADA0020U F04 S14S11
BU02AA
Actuator, pneumatic, double acting, clockwise

and traceability
C
Order example
Order option Code Description
1 Type B46 Ball valve, metal, pneumatically operated, one-piece body, compact
flange,
aluminium double piston actuator
2 DN 25 DN 25
3 Body/ball configuration D 2/2-way body
4 Connection type 39 Flange ANSI Class 125/150 RF
5 Ball valve material 37 1.4408 / CF8M (body, connection), 1.4401 / SS316 (ball, shaft)
6 Seal material 5 PTFE
7 Control function 1 Normally closed (NC)
8 Actuator version HR05AW Actuator, pneumatic, double acting, clockwise rotation,
GDR0050 F03/05 S11
9 Actuator particulars 0 Gen. industrial version,
body alu, anodising layer 25-35µm, end caps alu, powder coated,
shaft C steel + ENP, bolts A2
10 Type of design Standard
11 CONEXO without
Integrated RFID chip for electronic identification and traceability
Order data
GEMÜ B46www.gemu-group.com 7 / 19
www.gemu-group.com8 / 19GEMÜ B46
Technical data
Medium
Working medium: Corrosive, inert, gaseous and liquid media and steam which have no negative impact on the phys-
ical and chemical properties of the body and seal material.
Temperature
Media temperature: -20 to 180 °C
Ambient temperature: -20 to 60 °C
Higher temperatures on request
Storage temperature: 0 to 40 °C
Pressure
Leakage rate: Leakage rate according to ANSI FCI70 – B16.104
Leakage rate according to EN12266, 6 bar air, leakage rate A
Pressure/temperature
diagram:
-20 0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
0
10
20
30
40
50
60
65 °C
PN 40
PN 16
Temperature TS [°C]
Pr
es
su
re
 P
S
[b
ar
]
Pressure rating: DN 15 – 50: PN40
DN 65 – 100: PN16
Kv values: DN NPS Kv values
15 1/2” 12.8
20 3/4” 29.1
25 1” 47.8
32 1¼” 2.6
40 1½” 0.2
50 2” 213.7
65 2½” 273.3
80 3” 495.3
100 4” 871.1
Kv values in m³/h
Technical data